System Channels
& Pipe Supports, Clamp

DAESANG - YNERS
:1‘1.- S "'— " -'_:'“1' - B R ] PR T = -

3 o 5

€£

. '

w

F. . g :
7 M !L VS A S '
! g/ 4 i 3 |
* W/ 4 T
‘ = h e : o
N o




= ==
= :".317-'-'1 = ‘E_\_ =
W 1 iliciiili L;ﬁ‘ 0l

_.T:I > | '#{I Ef?i‘, j-?.: 5= '-*'["l ‘7‘,‘?- TT]. E‘r_}'m Fl =4, ﬁ;_# f%\h T s?‘?} BT, |r j}
1 o o LA Ji-:’-!:l" - 1-._*__;;!;[ Ly WL v
Lt} %

CONTENTS

B T. SYSTEN CHANNEL s P3
S T ST o O OP— P3
B 2. BRACKET sesmersssnumnerammanp P4A~P11
BB A KT L BRI nsmmsssnmmnes nammss s me s masamas s P4
L B RN ET P T BT s amammss macsonmn P5
RBERACKET # LEBRAEICET mussnmsmsnsmesnmasmmnsmsnsames P6
LR-BRACKET / V-BRACKET / A-BRACKET ------==n-nn=-- P7
BB RACKET I BRACKET mememnssnsrms permenamsnn P8
X-BRACKET / C-BRACKET / INSERT PLATE ---nnenmcnen- P9
STLE . - RO ———— P10
T-BOLT/T-NUT/FLG. BOLT / C-WASHER ---=--=--nn-- P11
3. SUPPORT % BRACKET =& --------- P12~P18
U-SUPPORT / W-SUPPORT 40x40 3HOLE &4t —ooomvo- P12
U-SUPPORT / W-SUPPORT 40x40 3HOLE ZE& -------- P13
U-SUPPORT / W-SUPPORT 40x60 1HOLE ¥t —-————— P14
U-SUPPORT / W-SUPPORT 40x60 1HOLE &8 -------- P15
V-SUPPORT / L-SUPPORT 40x40 3HOLE ------=---=--=- P16
BRACKET BBl wsssvissswnmssmisseiissssiieises P17
BRACKET Sl sovmms s ss P18
VT ;0. 1] » (ORREEREERR—————— P19~P22
GEENDUE A oo O P19
U<BAND MKl 2O/ B8 LINER secmsssmsmmmssspmsmg P20
U e P21
BB T e e R RS P22
B 5. CLANVDS HOE sssspannesmnss P23~P24
CLAMPSHOE (Bl s s P23
W S g 2 Y R ——————— P24
B 6. HANGER CLAMP scoesesssscussusssnns P25~28
HANGER CLANIE [THOLE] wosesmsnnmommnssasmmnwn P25
HANGER CLAMP (1HOLE), BRACKET --cnsnenmmmnmmnma- P26
HANGER CLAMP (2HOLE), BRACKET ---=--nn=nmmmme- P27
SO, W 17, USRS P28
B N — P29
SYSTEM CHANNEL M BHB SIBE oo P29
T P30~31
B - e P30




1. SYSTEM CHANNEL

SYSTEM CHANNEL

SC401

40x40 3HOLE

1.0(19=7 2. 2¢HT+E8sa 3. YHIIH+E2EX| =&
BOLT=T-BOLT % FLG-BOLT M10, M12 A}Z

SYSTEM CHANNEL

SC601
40x60 3HOLE

1LOIIES 2 YATYHEBET 3. YABM+EH=T
BOLT=T-BOLT % FLG-BOLT M10, M12 At

SYSTEM CHANNEL

1.0197 2. AT+ E8cs 3. YHIH+E X =5
BOLT=T-BOLT % FLG-BOLT M10, M12 Al

SYSTEM CHANNEL

SC402

40x40 THOLE

1.0 2. QAT+ E2EEE 3. YHEHI+ 2 =
BOLT=T-BOLT 2 FLG-BOLT M10, M12 A2

SYSTEM CHANNEL

SC602

40x60 THOLE

1.0l =2 2. YHE+ESCF 3. YHEM+EX =X
BOLT=T-BOLT % FLG-BOLT M10, M12 ALZ

SYSTEM CHANNEL

=5

THOLE

1.0I18=2 2. AHEIN+EEEE 3. YHEIHE2H =&
BOLT=T-BOLT 2! FLG-BOLTM10, M12 Al

IX

Daesang syners

3

28 13
B
e -one-ol Lﬂ
2 {0 ‘ 40 \
4004
CHANNEL 3HOLE : 40x40x4000L
28 13
) o
| o
T H- O Srm +1t°
2] 50 o
I 4000 il
CHANNEL 3HOLE : 40x60x4000L
T
#+ (AR
il 13 B e T § |
g P | i
s oHe-ol— §+ +4 g
ﬁi'-# P ; ; . _|_
ocolleoal— j+ -+ !
= 40x80 40x100 40x120

CHANNELS| &=gr  -40x40+40x40=40x80
- 40x40 + 40x60=40x100
- 40x60 + 40x60=40x120

13
= |
—i— [ T
: SN
[

75| 50 | | 1328
4000 40 |

=

[}
1

CHANNEL THOLE : 40x40x4000L

|
@
|
|
I
|
@
|
|
=
B0 \

A b | | I
| | ! — '
] 1 1 ] 1 |
25 Al | Jx 28

4000 0

1

:
I
t

CHANNEL THOLE : 40x60x4000L

|3 = | =
13 00 1 IO |
o [ it
L1 Ll Lil] Leds
== minll
-!;J F% Sy SN S—

CHANNELS| =g -40x40 +40x40 =40x80
- 40x40 +40x60 =40x100
- 40x60 +40x60 =40x120

1251 50 13x28 13 28 13x28
I 4000 i 40 |

Page 3

SYSTEM CHANNEL b




),

Daesang syners

! 2. BRACKET

S-BRACKET g X
i ﬂ% M
g #
SB401 j“ %
< e
%‘“} \?

1.0 =2 2 otAmA+RE2 3. QA I+ 2 x| = At ANCHOR BASE BRACKET
FLG-BOLT M10x60L AtE

S-BRACKET = Es
<’>§ -
1 ABAE
e
I8
SB402 %//%\)
1. 0}E2 2. tmx+ReE2 3. QI+ x| = At ANCHOR BASE BRACKET

FLG-BOLT M10x60L A&

1. 0HED 2 UM+ R8T 3. QTR+ 25| £ At ANCHOR BASE BRACKET

FLG-BOLT M10x60L AFE
S-BRACKET ' 2NN
# 1 @’,;rﬁ
4 e A
14 Nabs~
SB601 J = y\

BRACKET s

LOIHED 2 SOIEH+ESES 3. YHTA+EN =Y T2 oA
FLG-BOLT M10x80L AL
BRIDGE
-
BG401
1.0HES 2 CHANNEL 4Z2

T-BOLT M10x28L AtE




),

Daesang syners

5

L-BRACKET

A\

LB401

T, L2 oAg

=% SUPPORTZ CHANNEL 40x40 At=
FLG-BOLT M10x60L / T-BOLT M10x28L ArE

=g\

T, LS ozg

8 SUPPORTZ CHANNEL 40x80, 40x100, 40x120ArE
FLG-BOLT M10x60L / T-BOLT M10x60L, 80L AtE

L.-BRACKET

LB601

T,LEQ HAEE
= SUPPORTES CHANNEL 40x40 At
FLG-BOLT M10x60L / M10x60L At

1.0I183 s 2. @QEM+EsEs 3. HETN+EXNES

L-BRACKET

LB602

T, LS9 HAE

=38 SUPPORTZ CHANNEL 40x80, 40x100, 40x120 Ar&
FLG-BOLT M10x60L / T-BOLT M10x60L, 80L At

BRACKET Ry

T,CROSS R/ H&EE
=3 SUPPORTZ CHANNEL 40x40 AtE
FLG-BOLT M10x60L / T-BOLT M10x28L At




),

Daesang syners

! 2. BRACKET

T-BRACKET

T, CROS HBEE
38 SU F‘*F"ORTE CHANNEL 40x80, 40x100, 40x120 AtS
FLG-BOLT M10x60L / T-BOLT M10x60L, 80L At

=

T, CROSS £9| Hzg
4o SUPPORTZ CHANNEL 40x60 At
FLG-BOLT M10x60L / T-BOLT M10x28L At

T, CROS
+3 SU PF’ORTE CHANNEL 40x80, 40x100, 40x120 AtE

FLG-BOLT M10x60L / T—BOLT M10x60L, 80L AtE

i

-

LC-BRACKET

1CB401 Tt ,
| =

> =1

<

il 0 = = 1
1.0IAES 2 YALI+ERES 3. YA+ EH = CORNER 59| 228

=3 SUPPORTE CHANNEL 40x40 ArE
FLG-BOLT M10x065L / T- BOLT M10x28L AHZ

I’
,J
/

L)

BRACKET

CORNER & HZ&E
8 SUPPORTEZ CHANNEL 40x80, 40x100 At
FLG-BOLT M10x65L / T-BOLT M10x60L, 80L AtE




),

Daesang syners

ke

LR-BRACKET

LRB401

+ 43 SUPPORT 3|X 1L
43 SUPPORTZ CHANNEL 40x40 AtZ
T-BOLT M10x28L / 10x28L At

Lanl

g

e

20| = SUPPORT HZ &
FLG-BOLT M10x60L AHS
T-BOLT M10x28L AtE

46.5

2}0| = SUPPORT HZEE
FLG-BOLT M10x60L At
T-BOLT M10x28L AF2

A-BRACKET

. s

AB401

00" 3t AL

T-BOLT M10x28L, M10x28L At




),

Daesang syners

. 2. BRACKET

A-BRACK

AB402

45 olF BEE

T-BOLT M10x28L, M10x28L At

A-BRACI?
AB403
1 oz 2 CROSS &5 4=
FLG-BOLT M10x60L At
T-BOLT M10x28L A=
X-BRACKET

XB401

1.0t E= 2, ; 5 CHANNEL 40x40 BASE=
T-BOLT M10x28L AtE

CHANNEL 40x80 BASESE
T-BOLT M10x28L A&

X-BRACKET

XB601

1.0I8 s 2. QTN+ EEES 3. U4TEHIM+EMHIEE CHANNEL 40x60 BASE=
T-BOLT M10x80L AtE




),

Daesang syners

X-BRACKET

1. 0lHE2 2. UAMKI+ELEZ 3. QU TX|+E x| = & CHANNEL 40x60x2 BASER
T-BOLT M10x80L At

CB401

CHANNEL 40x40x2 BASEE

FLG-BOLT M10x60L, T-BOL M10x60L AFEZ
T-BOLT M10x28L ArE

CB402
1.0IH=E 2. UHIHREEZ 3. YHTK+EH =& CHANNEL 40x100 BASEE
FLG-BOLT M10x60L, T-BOLT M10x60L At
T-BOLT M10x28L At
INSERT PLATE

33

P40 -
L]
ot
-

1.0tg8Es 2
oc
0

INSERT PLATE

IP402

HEEHE ANCHOR BASE
HEX. BOLT M10x25L At&




),

Daesang syners

10

BRACKET Rgg

2. BRACKET

B-CLAMP

R-CAP

RC401

PP | &t

R-CAP

RC601

PP &I &}

CHANNEL 2 &8

CHANNEL BOLT HOEL

29

== =

[l
[

el
40

H-BEAMS| SUPPORT &tat2

CHANNELEHH EH E=

CHANNEL ZEHEH - E=

(]

(O

S0

20

BRACKET BOLT HOEL

29

ZH




),

Daesang syners

11

T-BOLT . T-BOLT
@y S @y =
M10
wﬂ 1 - ah l
| =
2 Lﬁl = E — 00
| 23 | 27
CHANNEL SIZE LENGTH oleiEa / 2er
STD M10 / M12 28L U-BAND =&& BOLT
40 x 40 M10 /M 12 60L
40 x 60 M10 /M12 80L
1.0i18g 2. 28k
CHANNEL, BRACKET, U-BAND =&l& BOLT
T-BOLT o8 T-NUT 12 ;
TB703 _ﬂ 4 ! $ ST
T 1ot 8| 4
Mo B
1.0l18s 2.88ks .08 2.88ks
24 U-BAND =&& BOLT 274 U-BAND =& & BOLT
FLG-BOLT L - C-WASHER -
FB701 - ., Cwr01
== ® <
M10
CHANNEL SIZE LENGTH 1.0l EZ 2o 2 OIHTH+ R 2
40 x 40 M10 / M12 60L CHANNEL STRAIGHT HOLE 222 MZ& NUT
40 x 60 M10 / M12 80L
1.0I8s 2.838ks
CHANNEL, BRACKET, U-BAND Z&& BOLT
T-BOLT AX| FLG-BOLT, C-WASHER AX|

V|
-
fufld
X
9
!
c
aa




X

12

LS

Daesang syners

3.SUPPORT % BRACKET =&

U-SUPPORT

SB401 /1P402

=kl
40x40 3HOLE

4 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L

S-BRACKET

SB403

/7

4 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L

INSERT PLATE

41* N

IP402

a2&] : HEX. BOLT M10x25L

SB401 /1P402

W-SUPPORT

=Ll
40x40 3HOLE

23 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L
2| : T-BOLT M10x25L or FLG-BOLT M10X60L

W,

T-BRACKET
' L

L \§
o

TB401

43 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L
4%]: T-BOLT M10x25L or FLG-BOLT M10X60L




U-SUPPORT

SB401

=8t

40x40 3HOLE

- —_ -
M al & @

: FLG-BOLT M10X60L
: T-BOLT M10x80L

: FLG-BOLT M10X60L
: T-BOLT M10x80L

SB401

o e e
- o
. A

X

Daesang syners

13

W-SUPPORT

SB403 / IP402

SB403 / IP402
SB403 / IP402
| x &t
40x40 3HOLE | 402 8

43 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L

S-BRACKET

SB403

/77

4 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L
EN‘

1

INSERT PLATE W

IP402

&0

1

%] : HEX. BOLT M10x25L

B W’ R R



X

Daesang syners

y 3.SUPPORT % BRACKET =&

U-SUPPORT W-SUPPORT
SB401 / IP402 SBDB

SB403

SB401 / 1P4A02 SRB403

S
40x60 1THOLE

2t
40x60 1HOLE

LB601 & e

—

234 : FLG-BOLT M10X80L 4 : FLG-BOLT M10X80L

INSERT PLATE L.-BRACKET .2

9'9
o0

LB601 oV
IP402 |
/ l |
2% HEX. BOLT M10X25L +8 1 FLG-BOLT M10X80L

2| : FLG-BOLT M10X80L

L-BRACKET ‘ S-BRACKET

214 : FLG-BOLT M10X80L 43 : FLG-BOLT M10X80L
AX|: FLG-BOLT M10X80L X! FLG-BOLT M10X80L




),

S

Daesang syners

15

U-SUPPORT W-SUPPORT SB403 / IP402

SB403 / 1P402 U
SB403 / 1P402 . s

8t

40x60 1HOLE

-l

40x60 1HOLE

S-BRACKET

SB401
= : FLG-BOLT M10X80L =5 FLG-BOLT M10X80L
INSERT PLATE j’ J, - L-BRACKET
< .ﬂ‘r»
>
IP402

&=0

;

l

43 : FLG-BOLT M10X80L
4| : T-BOLT M10X80L

S-BRACKET
SB601
5
ﬂ/

2o : FLG-BOLT M10X80L =& - FLG-BOLT M10X80L
2% : T-BOLT M10X80L 7

4% : HEX. BOLT M10x25L

g

L-BRACKET

AR\

LB602

Mty R Nt



IX

Daesang syners

m 3.SUPPORT % BRACKET =&

T-BRACKET

V-SUPPORT 4

VB401 \
3 \ sBao1
'\ 40x40 3HOLE \ “E

)

VB401

N\ ° >5SB401 “'1-._

E E L84 :I :‘;ﬁ%&. ;..-- "-- I' ,'
] 4 LY R0 / VB0
_. A== CB402/VB40
CB402 / VB401
V-BRACKET

o

VB401

Nv (v (v v (v (v (v (wvd

4T : FLG-BOLT M10X60L
2tz : T-BOLT M10X28L

40x40 3HOLE

A-BRACKET

1
C-BRACKET , _

o7

E‘ﬂ

CB402

o : FLG-BOLT M10X60L, T-BOLT M10x60L
x| : T-BOLT M10x28L

A
=
A
o

L-BRACKET

WAy (v (v ( ¥ |

43 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L
%! : T-BOLT M10x28L or FLG-BOLT M10X60L

AB402

43 : T-BOLT M10X28L
2tz : T-BOLT M10x28L



BRACKET =

S-BRACKET S-BRACKET

T

N e

& = A

-

43 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L =38 T FLG-BOLT M10X60L

INSERT PLATE INSERT PLATE

IP402 IP402

A x| HEX. BOLT M10X25L

L-BRACKET

«
23 1 FLG-BOLT M10X60L =4 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L
%] 1 T- BOLT M10X28L 2] 1 T-BOLT M10X80L

FLG-BOLT M10x60L

L-BRACKET

P e

?”ﬁ

43 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L

: T- BOLT M10X28L
FLG-BOLT M10x60L

: FLG-BOLT M10X80L
: FLG-BOLT M10X80L

A 114
T3
x| "I'"—II

S-BRACKET

43 : FLG-BOLT M10X80L
4% : FLG-BOLT M10X80L

BRIDGE

BG401

T
!
;lf'

/

P

#%: T-BOLT M10X28L

L-BRACKET

I : FLG-BOLT M10X80L
X : FLG-BOLT M10X80L

A
-
A

T-BRACKET ;EH
a_ &

]I
7
L ©
5,/;j;// I o
b 4 o
(o B

> 4

*

LG-BOLT M10X60L
BOLT M10X80L

3 :F
AE|:T-

- Daesang syners |

17




Daesang syners

» BRACKET =2

LC-BRACKET LC-BRACKET LR-BRACKET

- &

v (v

.‘ LCB402 LRB401

)\

=
o

»
v
¥
>

1

A3 : FLG-BOLT M10X65L 214 : FLG-BOLT M10X65L £ : T-BOLT M10X28L
AX|: T-BOLT M10X28L 2% T-BOLT M10X80L 2% T-BOLT M10X28L
LR-BRACKET V-BRACKET V-BRACKET

234 T-BOLT M10X28L 43 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L X : FLG. BOLT M10X60L
4% : T-BOLT M10X80L zte : T-BOLT M10X28L zte : T-BOLT M10X28L

A-BRACKET A-BRACKET C-BRACKET

: T-BOLT M10X28L A T-BOLT M10X28L A3 : FLG-BOLT M10X60L.
T-BOLT M10X28L AZ: T-BOLT M10X28L T-BOLT M10x60L
AX|T-BOLT M10X28L




Daesang syners

EL
M10 r
f
27
T-BOLT/NUT
U-BAND - & / A-TYPE (UBA101)
SH A B C H1 H2 W T d
A-15 24 68 92 10.5 22.5 28 2 1
A-20 29 73 97 13 27.5 28 2 11
A-25 36 80 104 16.5 34.5 28 2 11
A-32 45 89 113 21 41.5 28 2 1
A-40 o1 95 119 24 49.5 28 2 11
A-50 63 107 131 30 61.5 28 2 11
A-65 78 122 146 37.5 76.5 28 2 11
A-80 91 135 159 44 89.5 28 2 11
A-100 116 160 184 56.5 114.5 28 2 11
A-125 142 186 210 69.5 140.5 28 2 11
A-150 168 216 242 82 166 40 3 11
A-200 219 267 293 107.5 217 40 3 11
A-250 270 318 344 133 268 40 3 11
A-300 322 370 396 159 320 40 3 11
ol 24 Hi 22 1.0tH== EPDM 2. &Y Tt + E8 =2, EPDM 3. Y HEAH+EX =X, EPDM =H(mm)
U-BAND -&¢&! /B-TYPE (UBA102)
54 A B C H1 H2 W T d
B-15 22 66 90 9.5 20.5 28 2 11
B-20 27 71 95 12 25.5 28 2 11
B-25 34 78 102 165 32.5 28 2 11
B-32 42 86 110 19.5 40.5 28 2 11
B-40 52 96 120 24.5 50.5 28 2 11
B-50 65 109 133 31 63.5 28 2 11
B-65 s 121 145 37 5.5 28 2 11
B-80 92 136 160 44.5 90.5 28 2 11
B-100 112 156 180 54.5 110.5 28 2 11
B-125 142 186 210 69.5 140.5 28 2 11
B-150 163 211 237 79.5 160 40 3 11
B-200 228 276 302 112 225 40 3 11
B-250 253 301 327 124.5 250 40 3 11
B-300 318 366 392 157 315 40 3 11
PLASTIC(DIN) H{Z+& 1.0tH=2 EPDM 2. L Bl + 8853, EPDM 3. YHTM+E X =&, EPDM chel(mm)
U-BAND - & ¢! /C-TYPE (UBA103)
B A 3 C H1 H2 W T d
C-80 82 126 150 39.5 80.5 28 2 11
C-100 102 146 170 49.5 100.5 28 2 11
C-125 127 171 195 62 125.5 28 2 11
C-150 163 211 237 79.5 161 40 3 11
C-200 203 251 277 99.5 201 40 3 11
C-250 253 301 327 124.5 251 40 3 11
C-300 318 366 392 157 316 40 3 11
SPIRALDUCTE 1.0l ==, EPDM 2. &fH Xl + B8 ==, EPDM 3. AR+ EXN =, EPDM = 2l(mm)
U-BAND - & ¢! /D-TYPE (UBA104)
St A 3 C H1 H2 W T d
D-15 24 68 92 10.5 22.5 28 2 11
D-20 28 73 96 12.5 26.5 28 2 11
D-25 34 78 102 15.5 32.5 28 2 11
D-32 40 84 109 18.5 38.5 28 2 11
D-40 50 94 118 23.5 48.5 28 2 11
D-50 62 106 130 29.5 60.5 28 2 11
D-65 78 122 146 37.5 76.5 28 2 11
D-80 91 135 159 44 89.5 28 2 11
C-PVC HHZE 1.0H==, EPDM 2. 2 Ttxlj + 8= =, EPDM 3. AT+ ER| =%, EPDM = #(mm)

Page 19




),

Daesang syners

U-BAND - &&! /E-TYPE (UBA105)

il
E-20
=2
=32
E-40
E-50
E-65
E-80
E-100
E=125
E-150
E-200

A
24
31
37
43
oh
69
81
107
132
199
209

SUS TUBE 8 S

1. 0}HE==, SILICONE 2.

MIZl LINE" MIE! LINER
L1101 LI102

e e

U-BAND LH= LINER

MAT'L : EPDM

MAT'L : EPDM

MIZI LINER

B
68
79
81
87
99
113
125
191
176
107

257

AN

U-BAND SH2 BASE LINER

92

99

105
117
103
137
149
175
200
233
283

T-BOLT/NUT
H1 H2
10.5 22.5
14 29.5
17 35.5
20 415
26 B30
33 67.5
39 79.5
52 105.5
64.5 1305
77.5 157
107.5 207

ALK + B3, SILICONE 3. YHIEXH+2 M=, SILICONE

M LINER

U-BAND o5 BASE LINER
MAT'L : SILICONE

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
40
40

(o' T oo M % T T T T e T T T T e

brewwwy

U-BAND LHE LINER
MAT'L : SILICONE

AN




),

Daesang syners

]

et |

M 10
. X
I hn  ®
. T 4
N

T-BOLT/NUT
U-BAND - &1t / A-TYPE (UBA201)
=t A B C H1 H2 W T d
A-15 24 60 84 10 22 28 2 11
A-20 29 65 89 12.5 27 28 2 11
A-25 36 /2 96 16 34 28 2 11
A-32 45 81 105 20.5 41 28 2 11
A-40 51 87 111 285 49 28 2 11
A-50 63 99 123 28D o 28 2 11
A-65 /8 114 138 37 76 28 2 11
A-80 91 127 151 43.5 89 28 2 11
A-100 116 152 176 56 114 28 2 11
A-125 142 178 202 69 140 28 2 11
A-150 168 208 234 81.5 165.5 40 3 11
A-200 219 259 285 107 216.5 40 3 11
A-250 270 310 336 132.5 267.5 40 3 11
A-300 322 362 388 1568.5 319.5 40 3 11
et L S 1.0j8Es 2. 2T + E8=2 3. YOEAM+ENEY = 2I(mm)
U-BAND -2t /B-TYPE (UBA202)
=0 A B C H1 H2 W ) d
B-15 22 58 82 9 20 28 2 11
B-20 27 63 87 11.5 25 28 2 11
B-25 34 70 94 15 32 28 2 11
B-32 42 /8 102 19 40 28 2 11
B-40 52 88 112 24 50 28 2 11
B-50 65 101 125 30.5 63 28 2 11
B-65 il 113 137 36.5 75 28 2 11
B-80 92 128 152 44 90 28 2 11
B-100 112 148 172 54 110 28 2 11
B=12b 142 178 202 69 140 28 2 11
B~150 163 203 229 79 1920 40 3 11
B-200 228 268 294 1113 224.5 40 3 11
B-250 253 293 319 124 249.5 40 3 11
B-300 318 358 384 1566.5 314.5 40 3 11
PLASTIC(DIN) bH2-& 1.08E= 2. 0 HA + 852 3. HUHM+EXNE=EY CF2l(mm)
U-BAND - &gt / C-TYPE (UBA203)
ol A 3 C H1 H2 W T d SYNEr's
C-80 82 118 142 39 80 28 2 11
C-100 102 138 162 49 100 28 2 11
C-125 127 163 187 61.5 125 28 2 11
C-150 163 203 229 79 160.5 40 3 11
C-200 203 243 269 99 200.5 40 3 11
C-250 253 293 319 124 250.5 40 3 11
C-300 318 358 384 156.5 315.5 40 3 11
SPIRAL DUCTZ& 1.0l8=2 2. &Il + 2852 3. QI+ EXN =X =t (mm)
U-BAND - 21EF / D-TYPE (UBA204)
=d A B C H1 H2 W T d
B i £ 24 60 84 10 22 28 2 11
D-20 28 65 88 12 26 28 2 11
D-25 34 70 94 15 32 28 2 11
D-32 40 /6 101 18 38 28 2 11
D-40 50 86 110 23 48 28 2 11
D-50 62 98 122 29 60 28 2 11
D-65 78 114 138 37 76 28 2 11
D-80 91 127 151 43.5 89 28 2 11
D-100 116 152 176 56 114 28 2 11
D-125 142 178 202 69 140 28 2 11
D-150 168 208 234 81.5 165.5 40 3 11

C-PVC HIZE 1.0tgEE 2. AHE + B8EF 3. YHLA+EHMEY = imm)




IX

Daesang syners

22 4. U-BOLT

U-BOLT- 2t SHORT (UBO101)

UBO101
= R D H P
15A 12 10 39 34
20A 15 10 45 40
25A 18 10 50 46
32A 23 10 60 56
40A 26 10 66 62
50A 32 10 78 74
B5A 40 10 98 92
80A 46 10 110 102
D 100A 59 12 141 130
e\ 125A 72 12 167 156
e 150A 85 12 192 182
i J 200A 111 12 249 234
= L 250A 137 12 300 286
P . 300A 163 12 357 338
1.0 2 2. 28523 =E(mm)
U-BOLT- 22 LONG (UBO102)
UBO102 - -
= R D SC-40x40 SC-40x60 P
15A 12 10 79 99 34
20A 15 10 85 105 40
25A 18 10 92 112 46
32A 23 10 100 120 56
40A 26 10 106 126 62
50A 30 10 118 138 74
65A 40 10 138 158 92
80A 46 10 150 170 102
100A 59 12 181 201 130
125A 70 12 207 207 156
= 150A 85 12 232 252 182
200A 111 12 289 300 234
L d g 250 A 137 12 340 360 286
T b 300A 163 12 397 417 338
- - . ojoiEa 2. 285D =2l (mm)
U-BOLT- Z21 SHORT (UBO201)
UBO201
S R D - p
15A 12 10 39 34
20A 15 10 45 40
25A 18 10 52 46
32A 23 10 60 56
40A 26 10 66 62
50A 30 10 78 74
B5A 40 10 08 92
80A 46 10 110 102
100A 59 12 141 130
125A 72 12 167 156
SYNEIS 150A 85 12 192 182
200A 11 12 249 234
2504 137 12 300 286
300A 163 12 357 338
1.019e32 2. 88532 SE(mm)

U-BOLT- &21 LONG (UBO202)

UB0O202 .
=0 R D SC-40x40 SC-40x60 P
15A 12 10 79 99 34
20A 15 10 85 105 40
25A 18 10 92 112 46
32 A 23 10 100 120 56
40A 26 10 106 126 62
50A 30 10 118 138 74
65A 40 10 138 158 92
80A 46 10 150 170 102
100A 59 12 181 201 130
125A 72 12 207 207 156
B I || 1 150A 85 12 232 252 182
200A 111 12 289 300 234
I 250A 137 12 340 360 286
: 300A 163 12 397 417 338
— 1.0lA=3 2. 8853 =H2|(mm)

~ Page 22




IX

Daesang syners

5.CLAMP SHOE 23

CLAMP SHOE - &£t (CLS101)

CLS101
15A 92 68 70 24 100 40 70 28 2
20A 97 73 70 29 100 40 19 28 2
29A 104 80 70 36 100 40 80 28 2
32A 113 89 70 45 100 40 85 28 2
40A 119 95 70 51 100 40 85 28 2
50A 131 107 70 63 100 40 90 28 2
65A 146 122 70 78 100 40 100 28 2
80A 159 135 70 91 100 40 105 28 2
100A 184 160 70 116 100 40 120 28 2
125A 210 186 70 142 100 40 130 28 2
150A 242 216 120 168 150 40 145 40 3
200A 2893 267 120 219 150 40 170 40 3
250A 344 318 120 270 150 40 195 40 3
300A 396 370 120 S22 150 40 220 40 3

1. OFH =2, EPDM 2. QIHmia + 2R E2. EPDM 3. QrH I + x| =X EPDM =2 (mm)

CLAMP SHOE - ANCHOR(CLS201 / CLS202)

15A 84 60 100 24 40 70 14 80 2
20A 89 65 100 29 40 Vi 17 80 2
25A 96 72 100 36 40 80 20 80 2
32A 105 81 100 45 40 85 22.5 80 2
40A 111 87 100 51 40 85 217.5 80 2
50A 123 99 100 63 40 90 33.5 80 2
65A 138 114 100 78 40 100 41.5 80 2
80A 191 127 100 91 40 105 48 80 2
. 100A 176 152 100 116 40 120 60.5 80 2
125A 202 178 100 142 40 130 73 80 2
150A 234 208 150 168 40 145 86 120 3
200A 285 259 150 219 40 170 1115 120 3
250A 336 310 150 270 40 195 by 120 3
300A 388 362 150 322 40 220 162.5 120 3
1. OIIES 2. YSEAY + B8EZ 3. YA + EX=E £4l(mm)
CLAMP SHOE 2!t &4K) CLAMP SHOE ANCHOR &Al

CLAMP SHOE




Daesang syners

B
“  5.CLAMP SHOE

CLAMP SHOE - &3 (CLS301 / CLS302)

CLS301 CLS302 |
= A B D W
15A 170 40 24 40
20A 175 40 29 40
25A 180 40 36 40
32A 190 40 45 40
40A 195 40 51 40
50A 210 40 63 40
65A 225 40 78 40
80A 240 40 91 40
100A 260 40 116 40
125A 290 40 142 40
150A 310 60 168 60
200A 365 60 219 60
250A 415 60 270 60
300A 465 60 322 60

1. O =g, SILICONE 2. &fHE + E&==, SILICONE
3. &HEXH + EXI=Z, SILICONE

CLAMP SHOE - &3 H*88 (CLS401)

= A B # D E 3
300A 100 140 40 80 150 80
350A 100 140 40 80 150 80
400A 100 140 40 80 150 80

1.0 ES 2. YT + 88T 3. YHE + B

CLAMP SHOE 2sLi+&S &Al

CLAMP SHOE &i& &Kl

L)
il
]
]

CLAMP SHOE

ML

10
3
2

O W W WMNMNMN MM MNMNNMNMMNDMNDMND —




6. HANGER CLAMP

HANGER CLAMP (HC101)

Daesang syners

29

= Hij2t A txB d BOLT C H
15 15A 21.7 2.0x25 3/8 M6x20 24 77
20 20A 27.2 2.0x25 3/8 MB6x20 24 79
25 25A 34.0 2.0x25 3/8 MBx20 24 82
32 32A 42.7 2.0x25 3/8 MBx25 24 88
40 40A 48.6 2.0x25 3/8 MBx25 24 90
50 50A 60.5 2.0x25 3/8 MBx25 24 95
65 65A 76.3 2.0x25 3/8 MBx25 28 102
80 80A 89.1 2.0x25 3/8 M8x25 28 108
100 100A 114.3 2.0x25 3/8 M8x25 28 121
125 125A 139.8 3.0x32 1/2 M10x35 32 152
150 150A 165.2 3.0x32 1/2 M12x35 32 165
200 200A 216.3 3.0x32 1/2 M12x40 32 190
250 250A 267.4 4.0x50 5/8 M16x50 50 293
300 300A 318.5 6.0x50 5/8 M16x50 50 285
350 350A 355.6 6.0x50 5/8 M16x50 50 304
400 400A 406.4 6.0x50 5/8 M16x50 50 329
2 ZH HEs Olg == H(mm)
HANGER CLAMP (HC102)
= Hij-2t A txB d BOLT C H
15 15A 21.7 0.8x25 3/8 M6x25 27 72
20 20A 27.2 0.8x25 3/8 M6x25 21 6
25 25A 34.0 0.8x25 3/8 MBEx25 25 79
32 32A 42.7 0.8x25 3/8 MBx25 25 83
40 40A 48.6 0.8x25 3/8 MBx25 25 88
50 50A 60.5 0.8x25 3/8 MBx25 25 92
65 65 A /6.3 1.0x32 3/8 MBx25 29 98
80 80A 89.1 1.0x32 3/8 M8x25 25 105
100 100A 114.3 1.0x32 3/8 MBx25 25 117
CrO
olH} Mnix= < (mm)
Ot ==, EPDM
HANGER CLAMP (HC103)
=l -2t A txB d BOLT C H
15 15A 21.7 2.0x25 3/8 M6x20 25 77
20 20A il 2.0x25 3/8 M6x20 25 80
25 29A 34.0 2.0x25 3/8 MB6x20 25 83
32 32A 42.7 2.0x25 3/8 MBx25 256 85
40 40A 48.6 2.0x25 3/8 MBx25 25 88
50 50A 60.5 2.0x25 3/8 MBx25 25 94
65 65A 76.3 2.0x25 3/8 M8x25 25 102
80 80A 89.1 2.0x25 3/8 M8x25 29 108
100 100A 114.3 2.0x25 3/8 M8x25 25 121
125 125A 139.8 3.0x32 1/2 M10x30 30 153
150 150A 165.2 3.0x32 1/2 M10x30 30 161
ISR ch#{(mm)

OFAEZ, SILICONE

HANGER CLAMP &Kl

HANGER CLAMP &2Al

HANGER CLAMP lyuy




Daesang syners

2 6. HANGER CLAMP

HANGER CLAMP

HC104

HANGER CLAMP BRACKET (CBR101)

HANGER CLAMP (HC104)

HANGER CLAMP BOLT (CBO101)

= HH 2 A txB
19 19A 21.7 2.0x25
20 20A 27.2 2.0x25
25 25A 34.0 2.0x25
32 32 A 42.7 2.0x25
40 40A 48.6 2.0x25
50 50A 60.5 2.0x25
65 B65A 76.3 2.0x25
80 80A 89.1 2.0x25
100 100A 114.3 2.0x25
125 125A 139.8 3.0x32
150 150A 165.2 3.0x32
200 200A 216.3 3.0x32
250 250A 267.4 4.0x50
300 300A 318.5 6.0x50
350 350 A 355.6 6.0x50
400 400A 406.4 6.0x50
ot Z2 S orHE=
HANGER SUPPORT (HS101)
bl BOLT txB
01 3/8x25 2.0x25
02 1/2x25 2:3%25
03 1/2x32 2. 3%3
04 1/2x38 2.3x38
05 1/2x50 2.3x50
06 5/8x50 3.2x50
JhE==
HANGER SUPPORT (HS102)
) BOLT txB
01 M10x25 1.6x25
02 M10x32 1.6x32
03 M12x25 2.3%25
04 M12x32 2.3x32
05 M12x38 2.3x38
06 M12x50 2.3x50
07 M16x50 3.2x50
I

d
3/8
1/2
1/2
1/2
1/2
5/8

d

M10
M10
M12
M12
M12
M12
M16

O 0D ~J = ~J =F ~J =8 ~J =§ =i =} =) @0

10

BOLT
MEx20
M6 x20
MEx20
MBx25
MEx25
MBx25
M8Ex25
MEx25
M8x25

M10x35
M12x35
M12x40
M16x50
M16x50
M16x50
M16x50

10.5

13
13
19
15
19

Z

10.5
10.5

13
13
D
15
19

L

49
62
62
80
80
87

49
49
62
62
80
80
87

&
24
24
24
24
24
24
28
28
28
32
32
32
50
50
50
50

—

H
37
39
43
47
50
56
64
71
83
103
116
143
187
215
233
259

H(mm)

61
81
81
99
99
107




Daesang syners

27

HANGER CLAMP (HC201)

=l HH-2 A txB C BOLT P H
15 15A 21.7 2.0x25 44 M6 x20 24 o0
20 20A el.2 2.0x25 44 MBx20 24 58
25 25A 34.0 2.0x25 44 MBEx20 24 62
32 32A 42.7 2.0x25 44 MBx20 24 66
40 40A 48.6 2.0x25 44 MBx20 24 69
50 50A 60.5 2.0x25 44 MBx20 24 75
65 65A 76.3 2.0x25 47 M6 x20 28 90
80 80A 89.1 2.0x25 47 M6 x20 28 97
100 100A 114.3 2.0x25 47 M6 x20 28 109

125 125A 139.8 3.0x32 55 M10x30 32 131
150 150A 165.2 3.0x32 00 M10x30 32 144

200 200A 216.3 3.0x32 65 M10x30 32 182

250 250A 267.4 4.0x50 65 M10x30 50 209

UL ZTHBE - OIHEF

HANGER CLAMP &iX] HANGER CLAMP &X|
HANGER CLAMP BRACKET (CBR201)
CBR201
= H W AxB L P
01 50 25 35x9 60 37
. 02 60 25 35x9 60 37
’ 03 80 25 35x9 60 37
04 100 25 35x9 60 37
05 120 25 35x9 60 37
06 150 25 35x9 60 37
07 200 25 35x9 60 37
b 08 60 30 43x11 72 49
09 80 32 43x11 72 49
10 100 32 43x11 72 49
11 120 32 43x11 72 49
12 150 32 A3x11 72 49
13 200 32 43x11 72 49
o= =t2{(mm)
HANGER CLAMP BOLT (CB0201) n-
CB0O202
= L d txB D P H & E
01 50 3/8 2.8x19 9x12 20 45 37
02 65 3/8 2 8x19 9x12 20 45 37 <
03 75 3/8 28x19  9x12 20 45 37 -
e 04 100 3/8 28x19  9x12 20 45 47 \J
05 125 3/8 2 8x19 9x12 20 45 37
) @\} 06 150 3/8 2.8x19 9x12 20 45 37 oy
\Q,E 07 200 3/8 2 .8x19 9x12 20 45 37 T
N\ % 08 250 3/8 28x19  9x12 20 45 37 u
\} 09 300 3/8 2 .8x19 9x12 20 45 37
. 10 350 3/8 2.8x19 9x12 20 45 37 z
) 11 400 3/8 2 8x19 Ox12 20 45 37 <
\l 12 100 1/2 42x225 11x18 27 45 39 I
‘{] 13 100 1/2 42x225 11x18 27 45 39
14 200 1/2 42x225 11x18 27 45 39

Ofd== 42| (mm)




Daesang syners

28 6. BEAM CLAMP

BEAM CLAMP o 2 BEAM CLAMP
s 8
BCL101 ﬂ BCL102
1 2-
{8
o
lLofi=Es 2. 883 1.ol=g 2. 88E3
BEAM CLAMP - BEAM CLAMP BRACKET
3/8"
b A
BCL103 ﬁﬁ BCL201
3/8"
2
B
ALUMINIUM ALUMINIUM

BEAM CLAMP BEAM CLAMP #ﬂ"ﬂm
¢
A
BCL301 S
%b
5
v

1.0I8es 2. 885%=

BEAM CLAMP &2Al BEAM CLAMP &Al

K

BEAM CLAMP




Daesang syners

29

/. 1A=

SYSTEM CHANNEL 7I&At=E

=5 A CiIH 2K 2RUE Tt Al
24 ly |z Wy Wz
(kg/m) (cm?) (cm?) (cm?) (cm?) (cm?)
40x40 1.87 2.10 5.20 5.20 2.62 2.62
40x60 4.16 4.80 21.25 14.25 7.1 712
40x80 5.54 6.32 57.86 18.88 11.59 9.46
40x100 6.81 7.89 93.90 23.25 16.05 11.80
40x120 8.24 9.67 131.68 28.49 21.59 14.31
SYSTEM CHANNEL ZICH o1s 0I5 H
=7 L/2 | L2 L/3 O [ L/a | L/4 | /4] /4] ! Lf5_| L/5 } L/5 | Lz5| u5!
= L(m) L(m) L(m) L(m)
0.5 1 1.5 2 0.5 1 1.5 2 0.5 1 1.5 2 0.5 1 1.5 o
40x40 337 170 110 84 255 125 84 52 170 85 56 35 140 69 45 31
40x60 908 450 300 222 682 | 337 228 185 | 4o 228 150 110 376 187 125 91
40x80 1426 715 470 345 10/0 530 358 0 Y i B9 233 170 002 297 192 141
40x100 2706 1053 7148 | 526 @ 1504 | 782 53 g | 1a1S || a8d 371 2o 73 459 202 238
40x120 2804 1398 928 695 2102 1050 695 221 | 1400 | M2 4rl) || 545 1170 581 385 290
oot/ A A8 olsH
4 L2 #20 ZHEE #40 AHIY AT #10
SZE(A) O.D(mm) S FASH 2TEs S5 S FASHE 2rs 558 Hs5d RASE 20s &5
15 21T 1.8 0.2 0.4 1.9 1.3 0.2 0.4 1.9 1.0 0.3 0.3 1.6
20 27.2 1.7 0.4 0.5 2.6 LI 0.4 0.5 2.6 1.3 0.4 0.5 2.2
25 34.0 2.4 0.6 0.8 3.8 2.6 0.6 0.8 4.0 27 0.6 0.7 3.5
32 42.7 3.4 1.0 1.1 8.5 3.5 1.0 1.1 5.6 2.8 14 1.0 4.9
40 48.6 3.9 1.4 1.3 6.6 4.1 1.3 1.4 6.8 3.2 1.5 1.2 5.9
50 60.5 53 2.2 1.9 9.4 5.4 2.2 1.9 9.5 4.0 2.4 1.6 8.0
65 76.3 5 3.7 2.8 14 9.1 3.4 5 15.7 5.5 3.9 2.3 11.7
80 89.1 8.8 .7 3.5 175 $1.3 4.8 4.0 20.1 6.4 5.4 3.0 14.8
100 11438 12.2 8.7 h.2 26.1 16.0 8.2 6.1 30.3 8.3 9.2 4.4 21.9
125 139.8 15 13.3 7.1 354 @ 21.7 12.6 8.6 429 116 13.9 6.4 31.9
150 165.2 19.8 19 9.7 4885 | 2711 17.9 114 | 570 | 137 19.7 8.3 41.7
200 216.5 30.1 32.9 15.8 788  42.1 31.4 184 919 212 34.1 13.9 69.2
250 267.4 42.4 50.9 233 | 1168 58 48.6 2o8 sS4 262 52.8 19.8 98.8
st/ FEMOISH
4 SH -8 =t K- 3 F=AZHNO-HUB / HUB1&)
S3Z(A) 0.D(mm) &HEE FASE 2NEs S5€ U458 FASE =2fs F5€ 2 S2EA) 0Dmm) HEE wASE =Hs F5E
1h 15.9 0.4 0.2 0.1 0.7 0.5 0.1 0.2 0.8 50 60 B3 2.2 1.9 9.4
20 | 222 0.7 0.3 0.2 1.2 1.0 0.3 0.3 1.6 70 80 7.1 5.2 2.6 12.9
25  28.6 1.0 0.5 0.4 1.9 153 0.5 0.4 2.2 100 112 10.3 8.4 4.7 23.4
32 34.9 1.3 0.8 0.6 2. 1.5 0.8 0.6 2.9 125 i 137 13.0 6./ 33.4
40  41.3 1.7 1.2 0.7 3.6 2.0 1.1 0.8 3.9 150 162 7.2 | 181 8.9 44.3
50 53 2.6 2.0 1.2 5.8 3.1 1.9 1.3 6.3 200 215 327 314 16.0 80.1
65  66.7 3.7 S 1.7 8.5 4.4 3.0 1.8 9.2
80 794 5.0 4.4 2.3 FilT 6.0 4.3 26 129
100 1048 8.0 7.7 3.9 19.6 9.7 s 43 | 21.5
125 1802  1lL3 120 5.9 292 144 118 65 327
50 1556 @ 152 @ 17.3 8.1 406 206 16.7 9.3 46.6
200 2064 2B7 302 | 148 737 - - - -
200 2072 447 468 229 1145 2 & # =




Daesang syners

AtOIEE2 X
AT S
CERTIFICATE OF DESIGN REGISTRATION

5 B A 30-0464380 B BE0S. e OV W07-000606 2

(REGISTRATION NUMBER) -y Iﬂ r:.;r S—— 2000 079 239
% &% 4 2007y 9% 269
l;.'l il r 5 % - T el =X
IRERSTHATIDN CATE Y /MLLDD|
w53 T A Af A
FYPE OF FEGISTRATION] [EXAMINED FECIETRATION)

tlA21e] di4te] El= B3  (AATICLE THAT IS THE OBJECT OF THE DESIGN)

ZH4Y 37 447
c] 21918 A} (owwER OF THE DESIGN RIGHT)
o] Rksr( 650613-1sss+s+ )

47 4 A FEE 552 1891

22} (CREATOR)
o g ( 650613-1ss2s2s )

A7) B4 A Fgd S8 180-1

9] e HANREY, o sl TAIEE ] 58
99ee FHFUD.

(THIS ISTO CERTIFY THAT THE DESIGN IS REGISTERED ON THE REGISTER OF THE KOREAN
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE.)

200749 09¥ 28Y

s o

'-1*
4 i,
.
-\.-"*.

AIQIS =35

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGN REGISTRATION

'E:" % }“ 30_{]454384 j‘: ﬁ;ﬁlgi%:wummb A 2007-0031621 =

(REGISTRATION NUMBER) - TN 2007 079 239
¥ & 4 200d 099 289
[AECHaTRATHON DATE: YT/ b DD
=W A =
ot ﬂ: nsis#ﬁ;mm {EXAMINE nmﬁmmﬁ

t]A912] di4to] EHE B (ARTICLE THAT IS THE OBJECT OF THE DESIGN)

ZH4 g7 443

E] A1 WA} (ownNER OF THE DESIGN RIGHT)
O] ¥ ( 650613-1#++sss )

371 #4X T4 852 189-1

Z2Z A} (cREATOR)
0] gh<( 650613-1%%xens )

A7) B4 FeE 358 189-1

99 F2e AREEY, o] ste] GAQISE AR 52
HASE FEHE UG,
(THIS ISTO CERTIFY THAT THE DESIGN IS REGISTERED ON THE REGISTER OF THE KOREAN
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DFFICE.)

20074 09¥ 284

E o 73

COMMISSIONER, THE KOREAN INTELLECTUAL PRGPER

RIS 5

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGN REGISTRATION

5 o A 30-0464387 T BAERunwew Y 2007-009262 X
(REGISTRATION NUMBER) iurﬁ El‘ﬁi- e 20074 07H 239

2007 099 289

IREGISTRATEDN DATE-Y Y/ WM T

Iﬁ:ﬁ%ﬁ HEjIIIE%;IAII'DHI I‘E}I-’-HIH{EL H‘EEIE:-;-Fl-’-TIDﬁ

t]Z}¢l2] diado] =l BE (ARTICLE THAT I8 THE OBJECT OF THE DESIGN)

=4 97 4927
T A1 F A} (oWNER OF THE DESIGN RIGHT)

o] gk ( 650613-1%%%ses )

A7) 344 w99 S35 1891
ZZ A} (CREATOR)

o] gk ( 650613 1%x%%as )

27 844 FEH 358 189-1

A9 AL AR SR, o Jste] HAISEARY 52
H9ee PR

\THIS ISTO CEATIFY THAT THE DESIGN IS REGISTERED ON THE REGISTER OF THE KOREAN
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE.)

20074 ood 28Y

s o

AZNATES

CERTIFICATE OF UTILITY MODEL REGISTRATION

%'- % Z‘Tl 20_{}437033 -i- Erﬁu?l.%u NUMBER) A 2007-0014035 =

{REGISTRATION NUMBER) ;E-ur?é rﬂﬂ_“mwm 2007 08Y 244

2007d 109 239

[REGQETRATION DATE VY, MM/ DD)

F19ke] 3 (vmLE OF THE DEVICE)

Av|E @A 2H A=A
A 8210+ A A} (OWNER OF THE UTILITY MODEL RIGHT)

o] gke( 650613-1sswews )

A7 842 99 538 189-1
3127} (oewiser)

o] Th=( 650613-1%x%%2s )

271 #4A F8Y S5 189-1

el 1S TH LAY, o me} A 840557
TEHASS FTHEYL.

(THIS ISTO CERTIFY THAT THE DEVICE IS REGISTERED ON THE REGISTER OF THE KOREAN
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE.)

20074 109 234

E
=




m
e |

i e

Il o

.

tynUazaan SYNEFS

A7|= ANSA| A= 2091-14 (A|ZF2EE 201610
TEL. 031-499-/860 FAX.031-499-8880
E-mail. dsc3030@naver.com




